
technical service parts

63

19

16
18

20

17

13
27

4

11
26

9
5

8
6

7

21
22

25

12
1

3

10

2

O
PT

IO
NA

L 
SC

RE
EN 37

51

50

13
3

14
0

11
6

12
9

12
4

11
3

11
2

10
2

13
6

13
9

10
9

10
5

10
4

10
3 11

1
15

12

1

10
7

14

13
7

10
8

24
 B

AL
LS

38
 B

AL
LS

54

53

57
56

55

60

60

61

64

3
1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

5

6

6

6

3

11 7

8

9

10

2

3

4

4

3

1

1

1

1

3

1

3

12

12

12

12
12

AS
SE

M
BL

Y 
NO

TE
S:

 GR
EA

SE
 O

-R
IN

G 
AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y
W

IT
H 

PA
RK

ER
 O

-L
UB

E.
 US

E 
PE

RM
AB

O
ND

 H
H1

20
 O

R 
LO

CT
IT

E 
27

7
AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.
 US

E 
PE

RM
AB

O
ND

 L
M

11
3 

O
R 

LO
CT

IT
E 

22
2

AT
 A

SS
EM

BL
Y.

 DO
 N

OT
 U

SE
 E

XC
ES

SI
VE

 F
O

RC
E W

HE
N 

IN
ST

AL
LI

NG
.

 CL
EA

N 
BE

FO
RE

 U
SI

NG
 LO

CT
IT

E
 NO

 D
IM

PL
E 

NE
ED

ED
. S

ET
 S

CR
EW

TO
 JU

ST
 TO

UC
H 

O
N 

NO
ZZ

LE
 B

O
DY

 TO
 B

E 
FL

US
H 

W
IT

H 
PA

TT
ER

N 
SL

EE
VE

 I.D
.

TO
RQ

UE
 TO

 3
5-

45
 IN

-L
B

CE
NT

ER
 A

 B
AL

L 
IN

 TH
E 

LO
AD

IN
G 

HO
LE

. S
CR

EW
 

IN
 S

ET
 S

CR
EW

 U
NT

IL
 IT

 M
AK

ES
 C

O
NT

AC
T W

IT
H 

TH
E 

BA
LL

. B
AC

K 
O

UT
 S

ET
 S

CR
EW

 "S
LI

GH
TL

Y"
 

UN
TI

L 
SP

IN
DL

E 
M

O
VE

S 
FR

EE
LY

.

US
E 

PE
RM

AB
O

ND
 M

M
11

5 
AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y

GR
EA

SE
 W

IT
H 

LO
W

-T
EM

P 
LU

BR
IP

LA
TE

AT
 A

SS
EM

BL
Y.

US
E W

IT
H 

Q
UI

CK
 C

O
NN

EC
T 

O
PT

IO
N 

O
NL

Y

1 2 3 4

5 6 8 9 10 11 127

style 4471
Electric Akrofoam SD 

® Registered Trademark of Premier Farnell Corp.

121667



style 4471 
electric akrofoam SD

technical service parts list

ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY

PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161  I  FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335  I  www.akronbrass.com

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace 
product which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to 
follow our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY 
STATEMENT, AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, 
incidental or indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

© Premier Farnell Corporation. 2000 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be 
reproduced without the express written consent of Premier Farnell Corporation.  

revised:  9/08

item 
no.

description part 
number

quantity

1 PATTERN SLEEVE 120668 1

2 O-RING PARKER 757251 1

3 O-RING 757065 1

4 O-RING 757149 2

5 BAFFLE HEAD 119400 1

6 DEFLECTOR PLATE 745145 1

7 SCREW SOC HD CAP 10-24 X 1” 767041 3

8 DEFLECTOR PLATE SPACER 770303 3

9 SPACER 500GPM 1900LPM 119405 1

10 THROAT SLEEVE 119397 1

11 FOAM STEM 119401 1

12 O-RING 757092 1

13 NAIL GRIP 736054 4

14 O-RING 757002 1

15 NOZZLE BODY 120667 1

16 CELCON PLUG 742023 1

17 BLENDING TUBE 772194 1

18 GASKET 717043 1

19 SWIVEL 2 1/2” NH 101325 1

20 BRASS BALL 703017 39

21 ORIFICE 500GPM @ 3% 739028 1

22 O-RING 757227 1

25 GREASE FITTING 713191 1

26 SHIM 768348 1

27 ID TAG 773391 1

50 SCREW ALLEN HD SET CUP 10-24 X 1/4” 765025 1

51 CELCON PLUG 744394 1

60 TIE WRAP BLACK 8” 785024 2

61 BELLOWS 704960 1

63 TIE WRAP 14” 785029 2

64 BELLOWS 704959 1

102 ACTUATOR HOUSING 120670 1

103 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 12V 44710008 1

103 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 44710007 1

item 
no.

description part 
number

quantity

104 O-RING 757112 1

105 WORM GEAR 785021 1

107 ROLL PIN 744341 1

108 O-RING 757293 1

109 O-RING 757056 1

111 SCREW SOC HD CAP  6-32 X 1/2” 765150 4

112 STAINLESS STEEL BALL 704018 24

113 BALL SCREW GEAR 718191 1

116 NUT HEX 303-304 ST STL 1/4-20 734061 1

121 SCREW SHOULDER 1/2DIAX1-1/2” 767165 1

124 SCREW SOC HD CAP 10-24 X 3/4” 767086 2

129 SCREW SOCHD FLAT POINT5/16-24X1/4 765134 1

133 PISTON ACTUATOR 742165 1

136 GUIDE TUBE 772234 1

137 O-RING 757055 1

139 O-RING 757048 1

140 BALL SCREW  767136 1


